

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 551 OF 2026

J.s. Education Trust Sacred Heart High SchoolPETITIONER

Thru. Authorized Signatory

V/S

The Assistant Provident Fund CommissionerRESPONDENT

Mr. Aniket Ravindranath Worlikar for Petitioner.

Mr. G. Chaubey for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)