

Sayali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 551 OF 2026

**SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI**

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.04.17
18:23:18 +0530

J. S. Education Trust Sacred Heart High
School Through Authorised Signatory ... Petitioner
V/s.
The Assistant Provident Fund
Commissioner ... Respondents

Mr. Vivek Sharma with Aniket Worlikar, for Petitioner.

Mr. Gunjan Chaubey, for Respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. Since the Appeal is already filed, this Court need not entertain the petition on merits.
2. The appellate authority shall consider the Appeal, if such Appeal is maintainable in the eyes of law.
3. The Petition stands disposed of.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)